





For: KRISTA Ferrell

Fax number: 304-558-3970

Fax number:

412-921-6143

Date: 12/5/06

Regarding: DMV 70070 ADD ENDUM # 1 4 2

Number of pages: 2 Pages

Comments:

I HAVE REVIEWED HODENDOM #1 \$ #2 AND My RESPONCE HAS CHANGED ACCORDINGLY.

Preuse match THESE ADDENDUME UP WITH My Original Response dated 11/22/06 AND Sent TO YOU VIA UPS NDA

THANK YOU.

Who y Mianie Systems 800-677-3674 X 18



HODDEN.

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

# Request for RECONUMBER OF THE PROPERTY OF THE

PITTSBURGH

DMV70070

PAGE 1

\*806113232 800-677-3676 MIAMI SYSTEMS CORPORATION TWO PARKWAY CENTER #121

PITTSBURGH PA 15220-3510

DIVISION OF MOTOR VEHICLES

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

1317 HANSFORD STREET CHARLESTON, WV

KRISTA FERRELL 304-558-2596

> 25311 558-0002

DATE PRINT	172 1 101		RMS OF SAI		BEST WI	and the second of the second	Delive	O.B.	Prepud	TTERMS
ID OPENING DATE:			72006		I Dest wi	J BII	OPENIN		01:30PM	0
LINE	QUAN	nn <b>y</b>	UOP	CÁT NO	ITEM NU	MBER	UN	IT PRICE	Ai	MOUNT
				ADD	ENDUM NO.	1				
	DATE.	A SE	COND	ADDEN	ED TO EXT DUM WILL IOR TO TH	BE ISSU	ED TO A	NSWER		
	BID OP				XTENDED T INS:		11/2006 PM			
1 1 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2	****	****	****	END .	ADDEDNUM :	NO. 1. *	****	*****		
- transaction										
0001		5,000 ENT H		APPED	055-18 PLACARDS		See	A Doen	100M #	2
					1					
0002		2,000 2,000		משסט ג	055-18 PLACARDS		See	ADDeni	JM # 1	2
	1 Bive OR	HICT II		ZEEED	EDWCHUDO	,				
					•	ACCEPTED TO THE PROPERTY OF TH				<i>h</i>
	****	THI	s is h	THE E	ND OF RFQ	DMV7	0070 ***	*** TOTA	L. Jeef	topendout
		tabilita administration de la constitución de la co	,		;	,		,	A THE REAL PROPERTY OF THE PERSON OF THE PER	
		2		- OFF DEV	EDOCOLO	DMG/AND 20	Colonia International Const	25 de 200 0000 1 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10		
NATURE	O P	420-08 <u>-9380</u> 14	u nesarenek	ore HEV	ERSESIDE FOR TE		77 -3671		15/01	
	mak / V	FE	N 12 1.00	<b>3</b> 700	GC ~	200-0	i	RESS CHANGE	. <u>/5 / 06</u> STOBE NOTED	AROVE
	WIDESPOY	UDING T	3 <u>10-</u>	3/3-	790 NAME AND A	DDDECC !	ł			

**\***806113232

0-10



**NODZEM** 

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

800-677-3676

Request for REQUEST REQUIRED TO NUMBER .... Quotation

DMV70070

1

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF: KRISTA FERRELL 304-558-2596

DIVISION OF MOTOR VEHICLES

1317 HANSFORD STREET CHARLESTON, WV 558-0002 25311

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

DDEED IN SUACE ADOVE I ADELED VENIDOD

PITTSBURGH PA 15220-3510

MIAMI SYSTEMS CORPORATION TWO PARKWAY CENTER #121

PREIGHT/TERMS DATE PRINTED STERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA Delvoered PREPAID & DOCCORDE Net 30 DAS 11/29/2006 Best way 1:30PM OPENING TIME <del>12/11/2006</del> BID OPENING DATE: UNIT PRICE AMOUNT CAT. QUANTITY UOP TEM NUMBER LINE STORY ADDENDUM NO. 2 THIS ADDENDUM IS ISSUED TO ANSWER TECHNICAL QUESTIONS RECEIVED PRIOR TO THE 11/15/2006 DEADLINE. ONLY QUESTIONS CONCERNING THE ACTUAL SUBMISSION OF A VENDOR'S BID WILL CONTINUE TO BE ACCEPTED. BID OPENING DATE REMAINS: 12/11/2006 1:30 PM BID OPENING TIME REMAINS: \*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\* END ADDENDUM NO. 2 \*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\* \$31,050°° 055-18 ΕĄ 0001 \$ 0.230 ea. 135,000 PERMANENT HANDICAPPED PLACARDS 055 - 18EA 0002 \$10.292 ea. 2,000 TEMPORARY HANDICAPPED PLACARDS DMV7b070 \*\*\*\*\* TOTAL: THIS IS THE END OF RFQ SEE REVENSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS TELEPHONE



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

### Request for p Quotation

OH-P-FO

DMV70070

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

KRISTA FERRELL 304-558-2596

DIVISION OF MOTOR VEHICLES

1317 HANSFORD STREET CHARLESTON, WV 25311 558-0002

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE Miami Systems Corporation 2 PARKWay Center, SSITE 121 PITTSBURGH PA 15220

DATE PRIN	DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE.		SHIP VIA	F.O.B.	FREIGHT TERMS			
10/31/		Net	3000	475	Best WA	Delivered	fregard & DUCO	Joel
BID OPENING DATE:		11/28/	2006		BID	OPENING TIME	01:30PM	
LINE	QUAN	ITITY	UOP	CAT. NO.	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	
0001	1	5,000	EA NDICA		055-18 Placards	\$10.225/ea	- \$ 30,375°	<u></u>
	THE WESTHE WESTHE WESTHENDICH PLACECH SPECIFIC TEMPORA WIDTH:  MATERIA HIGH/LONO MOISTOR PEEL	ST VIR ST VIR TING B CTURIN APPED ARD MU PART ICATIO LOWIN ARY PL 3 1/ AL: DW DEN STURE.	R GINIA GINIA IDS T G OF PLACA ST ME 1235 NS. G STA ACARD 2" 023 P SITY SITY THE	EQUES PURC DIVI O PRO BOTH RDS. ET TH DATED NDARD S. OLYET POLYE PRIN	T FOR QUOTATION HASING DIVISION SION OF MOTOR VE VIDE THE AGENCY PERMANENT AND TE THE SIZE AND CO E STANDARDS SET 3/11/91 AND PER  S ARE FOR BOTH P  LENGTH: 9 1/ HYLENE THYLENE GUARANTE TOR DESIGN.	HICLES, IS WITH THE MPORARY LOR OF THE FORTH IN THE ATTACHED ERMANENT AND 4" ED TO ABSORB ENT THE SMEAR	ING	
					REIGHT TO DELIVE N OF MOTOR VEHIC			
	1317 HA CHARLES	TON,	V 2	5301	ERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CON	VDITIONS:		
SIGNATURE / A	<del>\(\)</del>	- 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10	<u> 1900, Parita</u>	SEE UEA			DATE /	
SIGNATURE	N. Mg		**************************************		800-677	7-3676×18	11/22/06	



>EZDOR

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration

Request for Quotation

DMV700 Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

SHIP

DMV70070

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

KRISTA FERRELL 304-558-2596

DIVISION OF MOTOR VEHICLES

1317 HANSFORD STREET CHARLESTON, WV 25311 558-0002

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE Miani Systems Consonation

DATE PRIN	TED	ŢE	RMS OF SAL	E	1.7	SHIP VIA			F.O.B.		FREI	GHT TERMS	1.15.0
10/31/	2006	Net	30 DAY 5		Bes.	WAX		Delive	ened	f	re Paid	d DUCU	2010
BID OPENING DATE:		11/28/			*		BID	OPENIN	G TIME	01	:30PM		
LINE	QUAN	ITITY	UOP	CÁT, NO.		TEM NUMB	ER		UNIT PRICE			AMOUNT	
		TED I	WRIT	ING T	O KRI	STA F	ERRELL	IN TH	IE WEST				
	VIRGIN WVADMI				1			1	ERRELLA DLINE				
	TECHNI	CAL Q	JESTI0	NS RE	CEIVE	D (IF	ANY)	WILL B	AT 5PM SE VENDOR!				
	I .	SION (	F BID					1	ME AND	3			
	FOR BA	NKRUPI	CY PR	OTECT	ION,	THIS	CONTRA	CT IS	TOR FILE AUTOMAT OUT FURT	I -			
	CERTIF			:			ERTIFI		or ron				
	PREFER	ENCE ]	N ACC	DRDAN	CE WI	TH WE	ST VIR	GINIA					
	REASON	CHECK	ED:						FOR THE				
NIK		SIDED ARS IM	CONTI MEDIA	งบอบร	LY IN	WEST		NIA FO	R FOUR				
NA	TION RI QUARTEI	ESIDEN RS OR	T VEN PRINC A FOR	DOR A IPAL FOUR	ND HAS PLACE (4)	S MAII OF BI YEARS	NTAINE USINES IMMED	D ITS S CONT IATELY	INUOUSL' PRECED	Y IN			
				SEE RE	/ERSE SIDI	17774 1777	MS AND CON LEPHONE	VOITIONS		TOATE	gegneg de editi <del>Laboratory</del>		1, 150 June.
SIGNATURE The	has Di	7-				<b>'</b> ξ	200-677	-3676 x	18	DATE	22/06		
ACUT EXE	Wrise	·	3/0-	375 9	190				ADDRESS CHA	NGES	TO BE NOT	ED ABOVE	=



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

## Request for Quotation

SH-P FO

DMV70070

PAGE.

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

KRISTA FERRELL 304-558-2596

RFQ NUMBER

DIVISION OF MOTOR VEHICLES

VENDOR

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

Miani Systems Corporation

1317 HANSFORD STREET CHARLESTON, WV 25311 558-0002

DATE PRINTED	TE	RMS OF SALE		SHIP VIA	F.O.B.	FREIGHT	TERMS
10/31/20	106 Net	30 DAJS	Bast	vi Agy	Delivered	Prepaile	4
BID OPENING DATE:	11/28			BID	OPENING TIME O	1:30PM	
LINE	QUANTITY	UOP CAT.	ITE	NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	АМО	UNT
YE	ARS IMMED	ATELY PREC	EDING S	SUBMISSION	OF THIS BID.	A CONTRACTOR OF THE PROPERTY O	
B I DE	DDER UNDER	RSTANDS IF	THE SEC	CRETARY OF	TAX & REVENUE FERENCE HAS		
FA	ILED TO CO	NTINUE TO	MEET TH	E ŘEQUIRE	MENTS FOR SUCH	1	
PR	EFERENCE,	THE SECRET	ARY MAY	ORDER TH	E DIRECTOR OF		
PU	RCHASING T	D: (A) RE	SCIND 7	THE CONTRA	CT OR PURCHASE	***	
OR	DER ISSUEI	); OR (B) A	SSESS A	PENALTY	AGAINST SUCH		
BI	DDER IN AN	AMOUNT NO	T TO EX	CEED 5% D	F THE BID AMOUNT		
AN	D THAT SUC	H PENALTY	WILL BE	PAID TO	THE CONTRACTING		A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A
A G	MIDACT OF	PURCHASE O	M ANY L	INSATD RAF	ANCE ON THE		
	WINACI ON	FUNCHASE U	KDEK.				
вч	SUBMISSIO	N OF THIS	CERTIFI	CATE. BID	DER AGREES TO		
DI	SCLOSE ANY	REASONABL	Y REQUE	STED INFO	RMATION TO THE		
PU	RCHASING D	IVISION AN	D AUTHO	RIZES THE	DEPARTMENT OF		
TA	X AND REVE	NUE TO DIS	CLOSE T	O THE DIR	ECTOR OF		İ
PU	RCHASING A	PPROPRIATE	INFORM	ATION VER	IFYING THAT		
BT.	DUER HAS P	AID THE RE	QUIRED	BUSINESS	TAXES, PROVIDED		ĺ
I H	AEC DYLD N AI POCH IN	LOKWALION	DUES NO	CONTAIN	THE AMOUNTS OF EEMED BY THE TAX		-
CO	MMISSIONER	TO BE CON	EK INFU Etdenti	AI NULLANN	FEWED BA THE TAX		[
	IOOIONEN	I DE COIL	ITDENIT	AL.		***************************************	
เหม	DER PENALT	Y OF LAW F	DR FALS	E SWEARING	G (WEST VIRGINIA	<u> </u>	##
C01	DE 61-5-3)	, BIDDER H	EREBY C	ERTIFIES	THAT THIS		
CEI	RTIFICATE	IS TRUE AN	D ACCUR	ATE IN AL	RESPECTS; AND	7	
THA	AT IF A CO	NTRACT IS	ISSUED	TO BIDDER	AND IF ANYTHING		
COI	NTAINED WI	THIN THIS	CERTIFI	CATE CHANG	SES DURING THE		
i E i	KM UF THE	CONTRACT, N WRITING IM	BIDDER	WILL NOTIF	Y THE PURCHASING	9	
17.1	AT210H TH	MKTITME THE	MEDIALE	LY.			
	,		M		<u> </u>	,	1
		BIDDE	₹: - <i>'</i>	lance of	1 STEMS CONFORETION	P	İ
				, ,	1 STEMS CONFORTIO	]	
WP AAA			17	122/01-			
		DATE:	'-'-/				
		SEEREV	ERSE SIDE FO	R TERMS AND CON	DITIONS		
DIGNATURE On 1: 0	25		<u> </u>		-3676×18 DATE	11-	
The Inchused	FEI	310-375.9		1000-6//	1	/22/06	
MUCH CHOCUTS		310-315.9	70		ADDRESS CHANGES	IO BE MOTED A	ROAF



ANDOR

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

# Request for Quotation

SH-P TO

DMV70070

PAGE 6

7	Αſ	DI	?ES	S	CC	วิศิเ	RΕ	SI	P	ONDENCE	TO	A	TTE	N	TION	OF:
				_					_	·········			-	•		

KRISTA FERRELL 304-558-2596

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

Miarie Systems Corporation

DIVISION OF MOTOR VEHICLES

1317 HANSFORD STREET CHARLESTON, WV 25311 558-0002

DATE PRIM			SALE	SHIP VIA	F.O.B.	FREIGHT TERMS
10/31	/2006   <u>M</u>	<i>VET</i> 300 /28/200	MS	BeiTuzz	Destinania	Prepart & ANCUNER
BID OPENING DATE	11	<u>/28/200</u>		BID	OPENING TIME	01:30PM
LINE	QUANTIT	Y √ ∵UO	P CAT, NO.	ITEM NUMBER	UNITPRICE	AMOUNT
						T THE STATE OF THE
	DID OPEN	THE DAT	_	11 (00 (000		
•	BID OPEN	ING DAI	E:	11/28/2006		ļ
	BID OPEN	THE TIM	<b>.</b> .	1:30 PM		
	DID OF EN	1110 1111	L. •	1:20 LM		
				:		
	PLEASE P	ROVIDE	A FAX N	UMBER IN CASE I	T TS NECESSARY	,
	TO CONTA	CT YOU	REGARDI	NG YOUR BID:	1	
	1 / 1	. 3	721 - 6	1		
	7	_'_== -/	ند <u>-</u>	<u> </u>		***************************************
	CONTACT	PERSON	(PLEASE	PRINT CLEARLY)		707
		ichae	D	Marsoz		
						ļ
						J.
0002		EΑ		055-18	# 0 20 =	)
	2,0	1		000 10	\$0.287	\$57400
	TEMPORARY		CAPPED	PLACARDS		
					****	
;						#20 0:10°°
	***** T	HIS IS	THE EN	D OF RFQ DMV70	070 ***** TO	TAL: \$30,94900
		İ				,
						1
						1
						-
[						
SCALATI IDE			SEE REV	ERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND COI	VDITIONS	
Makul .	D. 20			TELEPHONE	17-3676×18	DATE /1/22/06
TILE	305 80	FEIN <sub>2</sub> , ~	-375-		T	ANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE
	JAJ C EN DECDUND	ING TO BE	<u>~ ) / ) -</u>	79° NAME AND ADDDESS	1	1

#### PERMANENT PLACARD TO BE AS FOLLOWS:

#### **COLORS:**

BACKGROUND IS TO BE IN BLUE
ISA SYMBOL IS TO BE IN WHITE
LETTERING IS TO BE WHITE
EXPIRATION DATE IS TO BE IN BLACK
PLACARD NUMBER IS TO BE IN BLACK

#### NUMBERING:

SERIALLY NUMBERED ON BOTH SIDES 1 (ONE) ALPHA CHARACTER AND 6 DIGITS WITH ALPHA CHARACTER AT THE END OF NUMBERS (EX. 000001P). EXPIRATION DATE TO READ JUN 12.

#### **TEMPORARY PLACARD TO BE AS FOLLOWS:**

#### **COLORS:**

BACKGROUND IS TO BE IN RED ISA SYMBOL IS TO BE IN WHITE LETTERING IS TO BE IN WHITE EXPIRATION DATE IS TO BE LEFT BLANK PLACARD NUMBER IS TO BE IN BLACK

#### **NUMBERING:**

SERIALLY NUMBERED ON BOTH SIDES. 1 (ONE) ALPHA CHARACTER AND 6 DIGITS TO END WITH LETTER T (EX. 000001T).

THE ISA SYMBOL MUST BE 3" HIGH ON BOTH SIDES. THE EXPIRATION DATE AND PERMIT NUMBER MUST BE IN 1" LETTERS PRINTED ON BOTH SIDES.

RFQ No. DMV 70070

# AFFIDAVIT

### West Virginia Code §5A-3-10a states:

No contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and the debt owned is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in the aggregate

#### **DEFINITIONS:**

"Debt" means any assessment, premium, penalty, fine, tax or other amount of money owed to the state or any of its political subdivisions because of a judgment, fine, permit violation, license assessment, defaulted workers' compensation premium, penalty or other assessment presently delinquent or due and required to be paid to the state or any of its political subdivisions, including any interest or additional penalties accrued thereon.

"Debtor" means any individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association owing a debt to the state or any of its political subdivisions. "Political subdivision" means any county commission; municipality; county board of education; any instrumentality established by a county or municipality; any separate corporation or instrumentality established by one or more counties or municipalities, as permitted by law; or any public body charged by law with the performance of a government function or whose jurisdiction is coextensive with one or more counties or municipalities. "Related party" means a party, whether an individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association or other entity whatsoever, related to any vendor by blood, marriage, ownership or contract through which the party has a relationship of ownership or other interest with the vendor so that the party will actually or by effect receive or control a portion of the benefit, profit or other consideration from performance of a vendor contract with the party receiving an amount that meets or exceed five percent of the total contract amount.

#### **EXCEPTION:**

The prohibition of this section does not apply where a vendor has contested any tax administered pursuant to chapter eleven of this code, workers' compensation premium, permit fee or environmental fee or assessment and the matter has not become final or where the vendor has entered into a payment plan or agreement and the vendor is not in default of any of the provisions of such plan or agreement.

#### LICENSING:

Vendors must be licensed and in good standing in accordance with any and all state and local laws and requirements by any state or local agency of West Virginia, including, but not limited to, the West Virginia Secretary of State's Office, the West Virginia Tax Department, West Virginia Insurance Commission, or any other state agencies or political subdivision. Furthermore, the vendor must provide all necessary releases to obtain information to enable the Director or spending unit to verify that the vendor is licensed and in good standing with the above entities.

#### **CONFIDENTIALITY:**

The vendor agrees that he or she will not disclose to anyone, directly or indirectly, any such personally identifiable information or other confidential information gained from the agency, unless the individual who is the subject of the information consents to the disclosure in writing or the disclosure is made pursuant to the agency's policies, procedures and rules. Vendors should visit <a href="https://www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/privacy">www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/privacy</a> for the Notice of Agency Confidentiality Policies.

Under penalty of law for false swearing (West Virginia Code, §61-5-3), it is hereby certified that the vendor acknowledges the information in this said affidavit and are in compliance with the requirements as stated.

Vendor's Name: Michael	1 D. Marutz	Miami Systems Consonation	
Authorized Signature: <u> </u>	while D. 3	Date: 1//22/06	

No Debt Affidavit (Revised 10/13/06)

In the event of conflict between this addendum and the agreement, this addendum shall control:

- ARBITRATION Any references to arbitration contained in the agreement are hereby deleted. Disputes arising out of th agreement shall be presented to the West Virginia Court of Claims.
- HOLD HARMLESS Any clause requiring the Agency to indemnify or hold harmless any party is hereby deleted in it: entirety.
- 3. GOVERNING LAW The agreement shall be governed by the laws of the State of West Virginia. This provision replaces an references to any other State's governing law.
- 4. TAXES Provisions in the agreement requiring the Agency to pay taxes are deleted. As a State entity, the Agency is exempt from Federal, State, and local taxes and will not pay taxes for any Vendor including individuals, nor will the Agency file any tax returns or reports on behalf of Vendor or any other party.
- 5. PAIMENT Any references to prepayment are deleted. Payment will be in arrears.
- 6. <u>INTEREST</u> Should the agreement include a provision for interest on late payments, the Agency agrees to pay the maximum legal rate under West Virginia law. All other references to interest or late charges are deleted.
- 7. RECOUPMENT Any language in the agreement waiving the Agency's right to set-off, counterclaim, recoupment, or other defense is hereby deleted.
- 8. FISCAL YEAR FUNDING Service performed under the agreement may be continued in succeeding fiscal years for the term of the agreement, contingent upon funds being appropriated by the Legislature or otherwise being available for this service. In the event funds are not appropriated or otherwise available for this service, the agreement shall terminate without penalty on June 30. After that date, the agreement becomes of no effect and is null and void. However, the Agency agrees to use its best efforts to have the amounts contemplated under the agreement included in its budget. Non-appropriation or non-funding shall not be considered an event of default.
- 9. STATUTE OF LIMITATION Any clauses limiting the time in which the Agency may bring suit against the Vendor, lessor, individual, or any other party are deleted.
- 10. <u>SIMILAR SERVICES</u> Any provisions limiting the Agency's right to obtain similar services or equipment in the event of default or non-funding during the term of the agreement are hereby deleted.
- 11. ATTORNEY FEES The Agency recognizes an obligation to pay attorney's fees or costs only when assessed by a court of competent jurisdiction. Any other provision is invalid and considered null and void.
- 12. ASSIGNMENT Notwithstanding any clause to the contrary, the Agency reserves the right to assign the agreement to another State of West Virginia agency, board or commission upon thirty (30) days written notice to the Vendor and Vendor shall obtain the written consent of Agency prior to assigning the agreement.
- 13. LIMITATION OF LIABILITY The Agency, as a State entity, cannot agree to assume the potential liability of a Vendor. Accordingly, any provision limiting the Vendor's liability for direct damages or limiting the Vendor's liability under a warranty to a certain dollar amount or to the amount of the agreement is hereby deleted. In addition, any limitation is null and void to the extent that it precludes any action for injury to persons or for damages to personal property.
- 14. RIGHT TO TERMINATE Agency shall have the right to terminate the agreement upon thirty (30) days written notice to Vendor.
- 15. TERMINATION CHARGES Any provision requiring the Agency to pay a fixed amount or liquidated damages upon termination of the agreement is hereby deleted. The Agency may only agree to reimburse a Vendor for actual costs incurred or losses sustained during the current fiscal year due to wrongful termination by the Agency prior to the end of any current agreement term.
- 16. RENEWAL Any reference to automatic renewal is hereby deleted. The agreement may be renewed only upon mutual written agreement of the parties.
- 17. INSURANCE Any provision requiring the Agency to insure equipment or property of any kind and name the Vendor as beneficiary or as an additional insured is hereby deleted.
- 18. <u>RIGHT TO NOTICE</u> Any provision for repossession of equipment without notice is hereby deleted. However, the Agency does recognize a right of repossession with notice.
- 19. ACCELERATION Any reference to acceleration of payments in the event of default or non-funding is hereby deleted.
- 20. AMENDMENTS All amendments, modifications, alterations or changes to the agreement shall be in writing and signed by both parties. No amendment, modification, alteration or change may be made to this addendum without the express written approval of the Purchasing Division and the Attorney General.

ACCEPTED BY:	Di. 1700 70
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA	VENDOR
Spending Unit:	company Name: Migni Systems Consoration
Signed:	Signed: Mules D. J.
Title:	Title: Acrows Executive
Date:	Date: 1/22/0b.